
41 Chester - Christleton - Waverton - Tattenhall - Malpas - Whitchurch Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

Restrictions Sch SH
Chester, Bus Interchange 0735 0740 0800 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1800 1900
Chester, Foregate Street 0738 0743 0804 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734 1804 1904
Chester, Railway Station – – 0809 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1739 1809 1909
Christleton, High School – – 0821 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 1821 1921

Waverton, Fox Lane – – 0826 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 1826 1926
Gatesheath, Smithy 0759 0804 0832 1002 – 1202 – 1402 – 1602 – 1802 1832 1932

Tattenhall, Greenlands 0803 0808 0836 1006 – 1206 – 1406 – 1606 – 1806 1836 1936
Tattenhall, Gifford Lea – – – – 1106 – 1306 – 1506 – 1706 – – –
Tattenhall, High Street 0806 0811 0839 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809 1839 1939

Handley, All Saints Church – – 0846 – – – – – – – – – – –
Broxton, Picnic Area – – – 1020 – 1220 – 1420 – 1620 – 1820 1850 –

Tilston, Carden Arms – – – 1030 – 1230 – 1430 – 1630 – 1830 1900 –
Bishop Heber High School, Bus Park 0825 – – – – – – – – – – – – –

Malpas, High Street, Jubilee Hall 0828 0828 – 1043 – 1243 – 1443 – 1643 – 1843 1913 –
No Man's Heath, Post Office 0835 0835 – 1050 – 1250 – 1450 – 1650 – 1850 1920 –

Whitchurch, Bus Station 0848 0848 – 1103 – 1303 – 1503 – 1703 – 1903 – –

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

Chester, Bus Interchange 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1800 1900
Chester, Foregate Street 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734 1804 1904
Chester, Railway Station 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1739 1809 1909
Christleton, High School 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 1821 1921

Waverton, Fox Lane 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 1826 1926
Gatesheath, Smithy 1002 – 1202 – 1402 – 1602 – 1802 1832 1932

Tattenhall, Greenlands 1006 – 1206 – 1406 – 1606 – 1806 1836 1936
Tattenhall, Gifford Lea – 1106 – 1306 – 1506 – 1706 – – –
Tattenhall, High Street 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809 1839 1939

Broxton, Picnic Area 1020 – 1220 – 1420 – 1620 – 1820 1850 –
Tilston, Carden Arms 1030 – 1230 – 1430 – 1630 – 1830 1900 –

Malpas, High Street, Jubilee Hall 1043 – 1243 – 1443 – 1643 – 1843 1913 –
No Man's Heath, Post Office 1050 – 1250 – 1450 – 1650 – 1850 1920 –

Whitchurch, Bus Station 1103 – 1303 – 1503 – 1703 – 1903 – –

Explanation of codes:
Sch Schooldays only
SH School holidays only

20 January 2025



41 Whitchurch - Malpas - Tattenhall - Waverton - Christleton - Chester Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

Whitchurch, Bus Station – – – 0912 – 1112 – 1312 – 1517 – 1712 1912
No Man's Heath, Post Office – 0710 – 0925 – 1125 – 1325 – 1530 – 1725 1925

Malpas, Old Hall Street, Co-op – 0717 – 0932 – 1132 – 1332 – 1537 – 1732 1932
Bishop Heber High School, Chester Road – 0720 – 0935 – 1135 – 1335 – 1540 – 1735 1935

Tilston, Carden Arms – 0730 – 0945 – 1145 – 1345 – – – 1745 1945
Broxton, Picnic Area – 0739 – 0954 – 1154 – 1354 – – – 1754 1954

Handley, All Saints Church – – 0902 – – – – – – – – – –
Tattenhall, Gifford Lea – 0751 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806 2006
Tattenhall, High Street 0659 0754 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809 2009

Gatesheath, Smithy 0703 0758 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813 2013
Waverton, Fox Lane 0709 0804 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819 2019

Christleton, High School 0714 0809 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724 1824 2024
Chester, Railway Station 0729 0829 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 – – 2039

Chester, Bus Interchange 0733 0833 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743 1843 2043

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

Whitchurch, Bus Station – 0912 – 1112 – 1312 – 1512 – 1712 1912
No Man's Heath, Post Office 0825 0925 – 1125 – 1325 – 1525 – 1725 1925

Malpas, Old Hall Street, Co-op 0832 0932 – 1132 – 1332 – 1532 – 1732 1932
Bishop Heber High School, Chester Road 0835 0935 – 1135 – 1335 – 1535 – 1735 1935

Tilston, Carden Arms 0845 0945 – 1145 – 1345 – 1545 – 1745 1945
Broxton, Picnic Area 0854 0954 – 1154 – 1354 – 1554 – 1754 1954

Tattenhall, Gifford Lea 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806 2006
Tattenhall, High Street 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809 2009

Gatesheath, Smithy 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813 2013
Waverton, Fox Lane 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819 2019

Christleton, High School 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724 1824 2024
Chester, Railway Station 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 – – 2039

Chester, Bus Interchange 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743 1843 2043

20 January 2025

Route Description:
Chester Bus Interchange, Gorse Stacks, Frodsham Street, Foregate Street, St Oswald's Way, Hoole Way, Black Diamond Street, Brook Street, Station Road, City Road, The Bars, Boughton, Tarvin Road, Challinor 
Street, Christleton Road, Whitchurch Road, Pepper Street, Village Road, Plough Lane, Brown Heath Road, Eggbridge Lane, Whitchurch Road, A41, Chester Road, Newton Lane, Tattenhall Road, Chester Road, High 
Street, Frog Lane, A41, Broxton Road, Barton Road, Stretton Hall Lane, Malpas Lane, Duckington Lane, A41, B5069, Chester Road, High Street, Old Hall Street, Springfield Road, Well Meadow, Cross O' Th' Hill Road, 
Bickley Lane, A41, Chester Road, Bargates, London Road, Brownlow Street, Bridgewater Street, Tesco car park, Whitchurch Bus Station. Buses omitting Christleton, Waverton and Tilston operate Chester Bus 
Interchange, Gorse Stacks, Frodsham Street, Foregate Street, The Bars, Boughton, Tarvin Road, Challinor Street, Christleton Road, Whitchurch Road, A41, Chester Road, Newton Lane, Tattenhall Road, Chester Road, 
High Street, Frog Lane, A41, B5069 then as above, calling at the bus park at Bishop Heber High School on schooldays. Buses terminating in Tattenhall operate as above to Eggbridge Lane, then Whitchurch Road, A41, 
Frog Lane, High Street. Returns Whitchurch Bus Station, Tesco car park, Bridgewater Street, Brownlow Street, London Road, Bargates, Chester Road, A41, Bickley Lane, Cross O' Th' Hill Road, Well Meadow, 
Springfiled Road, Old Hall Street, High Street, Chester Road, B5069, A41, Duckington Lane, Malpas Lane, Stretton Hall Lane, Barton Road, Broxton Road, A41, Frog Lane, High Street, Chester Road, Tattenhall Road, 
Newton Lane, Chester Road, A41, Whitchurch Road, Eggbridge Lane, Brown Heath Road, Plough Lane, Village Road, Pepper Street, Whitchurch Road, Christleton Road, Boughton, Foregate Street, The Bars, City 
Road, Station Road, Brook Street, Black Diamond Street, Hoole Way, St Oswald's Way, Chester Bus Interchange. Buses omitting Tilston operate as above to B5069 then A41, Frog Lane, then as above. Buses starting 
from Handley operate via Whitchurch Road and A41 to Frog Lane then as above. Buses omitting Chester Railway Station operate as above to The Bars then St Oswald's Way, Chester Bus Interchange.


